

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 065485

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Liberal (21)

DATE	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
2-26-15	28	23.5	34 W			6:00pm	7:00pm
LEASE <u>SMU</u>	WELL # <u>109</u>	LOCATION <u>Garden City MS, west to Kansas</u>			COUNTY <u>Finney</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>(NEW)</u> (Circle one)		NEV-RD 1.5 miles North, west into					

CONTRACTOR Saxon 146
 TYPE OF JOB Production
 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D. 4975'
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 17# DEPTH 4987'
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 44.6
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 1 bbl
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 114.6 bbl

OWNER
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 230 3/4 50/50 Class H

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Aldo Espinoza
 # 903-501 HELPER Ricardo Estrada
 BULK TRUCK
 # 993-1066 DRIVER Andres Zubia
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

COMMON @
 POZMIX @
 GEL @
 CHLORIDE @
 ASC @
 Super Flush 12 bbl @ 25.00 300.00
 50/50 Class H 230 sm @ 21.79 5,011.70
 Gyp Seal 966 # @ .88 850.08
 Salt 1351 # @ .68 918.68
 Gilsomite 1150 # @ .98 1,127.00
 Flo seal 58 # @ 2.97 172.26
 PL-160 97 # @ 18.90 1,833.30
 CR-31 39 # @ 7.73 301.47
 HANDLING @
 MILEAGE

REMARKS:

TOTAL 10,514.49

Well SMU 109
 AFE 2/24/94
 GL 83001075
 Office Holcomb KS.
 Date 2-26-15

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB Circulating Iron 1,185.00
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 3,099.25
 EXTRA FOOTAGE LVM 50m @ 4.40 220.00
 MILEAGE HVM 50 mi @ 7.70 385.00
 MANIFOLD 1 @ 275.00 275.00
 Handling 309.90 ft³ @ 2.48 768.55
 Drayage 584.15 T-m @ 2.75 1,606.40
 Derrick charge 577.50
 Additional set from 1 449.00
 TOTAL 8,496.20

CHARGE TO: Merit Energy Company
 STREET P.O. Box 1893/1900 W 2nd st
 CITY Liberal STATE KS ZIP 67901

Credit for surface pipe on SMU-109 - 833.33
 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 7663.37
 Total?

Guide shoe 1 @ 281.00 281.00
 SS float collar 1 @ 725.00 725.00
 Centralizers 20 @ 57.00 1,140.00
 Stop Collar 1 @ 49.00 49.00
 Top Rubber Plug 1 @ 258.26 258.26

TOTAL 2,453.26

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any)

TOTAL CHARGES 21,464.45

PRINTED NAME Kevin Scarberry

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE Kevin Scarberry

NET = 11,805.45
- 833.33 Credit of surface pipe on SMU-109
10,972.12